COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

BRISTOL, ss.

NO. SJC-11388

COMMONWEALTH,

APPELLEE,

v.

SETH ANDRADE,

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT DEPARTMENT OF THE TRIAL COURT

BRIEF AND RECORD APPENDIX FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT SETH ANDRADE

SETH ANDRADE

By his attorney,

CATHRYN A. NEAVES
P.O. Box 1262
Andover, Massachusetts 01810-0022
(978) 475-0609
BBO No. 556798
cathryn.neaves@comcast.net

DATED: October 16, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	13
I. MR. ANDRADE'S RIGHT TO A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL JURY WAS VIOLATED, AND A SUBSTANTIAL LIKELIHOOD OF A MISCARRIAGE OF JUSTICE WAS CREATED, BY THE TRIAL JUDGE'S QUESTION TO THE JURY VENIRE, AS REQUESTED BY THE COMMONWEALTH, ASKING WHETHER THEY COULD NOT CONVICT IN THIS CASE WHERE THE COMMONWEALTH WOULD NOT PRESENT EYEWITNESS TESTIMONY, WHERE SUCH QUESTION WAS EMPLOYED TO REMOVE FOR CAUSE EACH JUROR WHO EXPRESSED SKEPTICISM ABOUT THE EVIDENCE THAT THE COMMONWEALTH WOULD PRESENT AT THE TRIAL.	13
II. MR. ANDRADE'S RIGHTS TO DUE PROCESS AND A FAIR TRIAL WERE VIOLATED BY THE PROSECUTOR IMPROPERLY ASKING EDWIN JORGE, WHOM THE COMMONWEALTH GAVE BOTH SUBSTANTIAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AND IMMUNITY FROM PROSECUTION, TO COMMENT ON HIS OWN CREDIBILITY, WHICH ALSO SERVED AS AN IMPROPER COMMONWEALTH VOUCHER FOR JORGE'S CREDIBILITY.	21
III. MR. ANDRADE'S RIGHTS TO DUE PROCESS AND A FAIR TRIAL WERE VIOLATED BY THE PROSECUTOR IMPROPERLY ARGUING IN CLOSING, CONTRARY TO THE EVIDENCE, THAT THE MEDICAL EXAMINER KNEW THE ORDER IN WHICH THE VICTIM RECEIVED HIS TWO WOUNDS, AND USING THAT MISSTATEMENT OF THE EVIDENCE TO BOLSTER EDWIN JORGE'S DEMONSTRATING AT TRIAL HOW MR. ANDRADE ALLEGEDLY SHOWED HIM HOW THE VICTIM WAS SHOT.	29
CONCLUSION	35
STATUTORY ADDENDUM	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Commonwealth v. Beaudry, 445 Mass. 577 (2005)	29, 30, 34
Commonwealth v. Ciampa, 406 Mass. 257 (1989)	23
Commonwealth v. Cinelli, 389 Mass. 197, cert. denied, 464 U.S. 860 (1983)	20
Commonwealth v. Coren, 437 Mass. 723 (2002)	29
Commonwealth v. Dabrieo, 370 Mass. 728 (1976)	22
Commonwealth v. Dickinson, 394 Mass. 702 (1985)	22, 23
Commonwealth v. Flebotte, 417 Mass. 348 (1994)	24, 27-28
Commonwealth v. Franklin, 465 Mass. 895 (2013)	14
Commonwealth v. Garuti, 454 Mass. 48 (2009)	15
Commonwealth v. Gonzalez, 443 Mass. 799 (2005)	14
Commonwealth v. Gray, 465 Mass. 330 (2013)	17
Commonwealth v. Guisti, 434 Mass. 245 (2001)	14
Commonwealth v. Heang, 458 Mass. 827 (2011)	15
Commonwealth v. Hrabak, 440 Mass. 650 (2004)	24, 30

Commonwealth v. Johnson, 463 Mass. 95 (2012)		30
Commonwealth v. Kater, 432 Mass. 404 (2000)		33
Commonwealth v. Lao, 443 Mass. 770 (2005)	5,	20
Commonwealth v. Long, 17 Mass. App. Ct. 707, rev. den., 392 Mass. 1102 (1984)		23
Commonwealth v. Lopes, 440 Mass. 731 (2004)		15
Commonwealth v. Martin, 427 Mass. 816 (1998)		15
Commonwealth v. Morales, 440 Mass. 536 (2003)		15
Commonwealth v. McGahee, 393 Mass. 743 (1985)		20
Commonwealth v. Perez, 14, 14, 14, 14, 15	L6,	17
Commonwealth v. Perez, 444 Mass. 143 (2005)		33
Commonwealth v. Powers, 36 Mass. App. Ct. 65 (1994)		28
Commonwealth v. Peruzzi, 15 Mass. App. Ct. 437 (1983)	24,	28
Commonwealth v. Rosa, 422 Mass. 18 (1996)		20
Commonwealth v. Rosario, 460 Mass. 181 (2011)		28
Commonwealth v. Shelley, 374 Mass. 466 (1978)		23

Commonwealth v. Silva-Santiago, 33 453 Mass. 782 (2009)	, 3	34,	35
Commonwealth v. Storey, 378 Mass. 312 (1979), cert. denied, 446 U.S. 955 (1980)		29-	-30
Commonwealth v. Susi, 394 Mass. 784 (1985)			14
Commonwealth v. Tolan,		15,	21
453 Mass. 634 (2009)	,	-0,	
Commonwealth v. Toolan,			14
460 Mass. 452 (2011)			
Commonwealth v. Triplett,			22
398 Mass. 561 (1986)			
Commonwealth v. Walker,			14
460 Mass. 590 (2011)			
Commonwealth v. Ward, 15 Mass. App. Ct. 400, rev. den., 389 Mass. 1101 (1983)			23
Commonwealth v. Wright, 444 Mass. 576 (2005)			23
Commonwealth v. Wright, 411 Mass. 678 (1992)			14
Irwin v. Dodd, 366 U.S. 717 (1961)			14
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES			
U.S. Const., amend. VI			14
Mass. Decl. of Rights, art. 12			14
G.L. c. 265, ¶ 1			2
C. T 265 (F. 10/5)			^

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

BRISTOL, ss.

NO. SJC-11388
